
 

 

 

Game Regulations 2024  
Version 5.1 | Monday 1 July 2024.  

 

27 

 

League Calendar  
2024/2025 Season Correct as of July 2024  
(please see website for the up-to-date version) 
YBL week runs from Friday to Thursday 

 

Important Dates – 2024/2025 
  

 

Fixtures issued on or 
before  

Rearrangement 
Deadline  

Opening Weekend  Last day to register 
new players 

End of the regular 
season  

Friday 9 August Friday 6 September Friday 20 September Friday 28 February  Thursday 6 March 2025 
 

September 2024  
 

Cup week commencing Fri 20. to Thurs. 26 September, inclusive. 
Friday 20 September  Saturday 21 September  Sunday 22 September  
Cup Week - Round 1 Cup Week - Round 1 Cup Week - Round 1 

 

Friday 27 September  Saturday 28 September  Sunday 29 September  
Playing Week 1 Playing Week 1 Playing Week 1 

 

October 2024  
 

Friday 4 October  Saturday 5 October Sunday 6 October 
Playing Week 2 Playing Week 2 Playing Week 2 

 

Friday 11 October  Saturday 12 October Sunday 13 October 
Playing Week 3 Playing Week 3 Playing Week 3 

 

Friday 18 October  Saturday 19 October Sunday 20 October 
Playing Week 4 Playing Week 4 Playing Week 4 

 

Friday 25 October  Saturday 26 October Sunday 27 October 
Playing Week 5 Playing Week 5 Playing Week 5 

  
November 2024  
REARRAGEMENT WEEK  Cup week commencing Fri 21. to Thurs. 7 November, inclusive. 

Friday 1 November  Saturday 2 November  Sunday 3 November  
Cup Week - Round 2 Cup Week - Round 2 Cup Week - Round 2 

 

Friday 8 November  Saturday 9 November  Sunday 10 November  
Playing Week 6 Playing Week 6 Playing Week 6 
 

Friday 15 November  Saturday 16 November  Sunday 17 November  
Playing Week 7 Playing Week 7 Playing Week 7 

   

Friday 22 November  Saturday 23 November  Sunday 24 November  
Playing Week 8 Playing Week 8 Playing Week 8 
   

Friday 29 November  Saturday 30 November  Sunday 1 December November  
Playing Week 9 Playing Week 9 Playing Week 9 

 

December 2024  
 

Friday 6 December  Saturday 7 December  Sunday 8 December  
Playing Week 10 Playing Week 10 Playing Week 10 
 

Friday 13 December  Saturday 14 December  Sunday 15 December  
Playing Week 11 Playing Week 11 Playing Week 11 

   

Wednesday 25 December Thursday 26 December Friday 27 December  
No games to be played Christmas Day Boxing Day 

   

Saturday 28 December  Sunday 29 December  Tuesday 31 December  
No games to be played No games to be played New Years’s Eve 

 
 

2024/2025
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January 2025 (February)  
 

Friday 3 January  Saturday 4 January  Sunday 5 January  
Playing Week 12 Playing Week 12 Playing Week 12 
REARRAGEMENT WEEK  Cup week commencing Fri 10 to Thurs. 16 January, inclusive. 

Friday 10 January  Saturday 11 January  Sunday 12 January  
Cup Week - Round 3 Cup Week - Round 3 Cup Week - Round 3 
 

Friday 17 January  Saturday 18 January  Sunday 19 January  
Playing Week 13 Playing Week 13 Playing Week 13 

   

Friday 24 January  Saturday 25 January  Sunday 26 January  
Playing Week 14 Playing Week 14 Playing Week 14 

   

Friday 31 January  Saturday 1 February  Sunday 2 February  
Playing Week 15 Playing Week 15 Playing Week 15 

 

February 2025 (March)  
 

Friday 7 February  Saturday 8 February  Sunday 9 February  
Playing Week 16 Playing Week 16 Playing Week 16 
 

Friday 14 February  Saturday 15 February  Sunday 16 February  
Playing Week 17 Playing Week 17 Playing Week 17 
REARRAGEMENT WEEK  Cup week commencing Fri 21 to Thurs. 27 February, inclusive. 

Friday 21 February  Saturday 22 February  Sunday 23 February  
Cup Week - Round 4 Cup Week - Round 4 Cup Week - Round 4 

   

   

Friday 28 February  Saturday 1 March  Thursday 6 March  
Playing Week 18 Playing Week 18 End of the regular season 

 

March 2025  
 

Friday 7 March Saturday 8 March Sunday 9 March 
 The Beth Matthews Cup Final.  

International Women’s Day 2025 
The Challenge Cup Finals 
(U17 & Men) 

 

 

Play-Off Weeks (P1-P5)  
 

Friday 14 March (P1) Friday 21 March (P2) Friday 28 March (P3) Friday 4 April (P4) Friday 11 April (P5) 
From Fri 14 to  
Thursday 20 March 

From Fri 21 to  
Thursday 27 March 

From Fri 28 to  
Thursday 3 April 

From Fri 4 to  
Thursday 10 April  

From Fri 11 to  
Thursday 17 April 

 
 

April & May 2025  
 

Friday 18 April  Sunday 20 April    Monday 21 April   
Good Friday (Bank Holiday) East Sunday Easter Monday (Bank Holiday) 
 

Friday 25 April  Saturday 26 April    Sunday 27 April   
   
   

Friday 2 May  Saturday 3 May    Monday 5 May   
  May Day (Bank Holiday) 
 

Championship Finals 2025  
 

Friday 9 May  Saturday 10 May Sunday 11 May 
 The YBL Championship Finals 2025 The YBL Championship Finals 2025 

 

Friday 16 May  Saturday 17 May Sunday 18 May 
 The YBL Mini-Championship Finals 2025 The YBL Mini-Championship Finals 2025 

 


